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Stryker Corp. is a medical technology company, which engages in the provision of products and services that help improve patient and
healthcare outcomes. It operates under the MedSurg and Neurotechnology, and Orthopaedics and Spine segments. The MedSurg
and Neurotechnology segment includes surgical equipment and navigation systems, endoscopic and communications systems,
patient handling, emergency medical equipment, intensive care disposable products, clinical communication, workflow solutions,
products for the treatment of acute ischemic and hemorrhagic stroke, traditional brain, and open skull based surgical procedures,
orthobiologic, and biosurgery. The Orthopaedics and Spine segment focuses on implants used in hip and knee joint replacements and
trauma and extremity surgeries, and cervical, thoracolumbar, and interbody systems used in spinal injury, deformity, and degenerative
therapies. The company was founded by Homer H. Stryker in 1941 and is headquartered in Portage, MI.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures
Current assets
Common stock capital
Fixed assets

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents

Accrued liabilities
Other assets
Current liabilities

Prepayments and accrued income

Non-current liabilities
Different income
Other liabilities

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate
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2023
Assets Liabilities and equity
12,518,000,000
38,000,000
27,394,000,000
18,593,000,000
2,971,000,000

926,000,000

7,921,000,000

13,398,000,000

1,152,000,000

39,912,000,000 39,912,000,000

2022

Assets Liabilities and equity

10,275,000,000
38,000,000

26,609,000,000
16,616,000,000

1,844,000,000

912,000,000

6,303,000,000

13,965,000,000

772,000,000

36,884,000,000 36,884,000,000

2023
US-GAAP
52,000
46.58%
114.66%

2023
13.83%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity
10,017,000,000
38,000,000
24,614,000,000
14,877,000,000
2,944,000,000

1,404,000,000

4,549,000,000

15,205,000,000

951,000,000

34,631,000,000 34,631,000,000

2022 2021
US-GAAP US-GAAP
51,000 46,000
45.05% 42.96%
121.98% 132.78%
2022 2021
12.11% 12.58%
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Income statement

2023 2022 2021
Turnover 20,498,000,000 18,449,000,000 17,108,000,000
Net income 3,165,000,000 2,358,000,000 1,994,000,000
EBIT 3,596,163,000 2,661,197,000 2,319,225,000
Operating income before taxes 3,673,000,000 2,683,000,000 2,281,000,000
Cash Flow 3,711,000,000 2,624,000,000 3,263,000,000
Net interest income -281,000,000 -243,000,000 -269,000,000
Research and development expenses 1,293,000,000 1,230,000,000 1,235,000,000
Income taxes 508,000,000 325,000,000 287,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other 0 0 0
Revenues per employee 358,518 329,007 338,255

Board of Directors Members of Management Board

Giovanni Caforio Member of Board of Directors

Allan Golston

Member of Board of Directors

Andrew Silvernail Member of Board of Directors
Howard Cox Member of Board of Directors
John Brown Member of Board of Directors
Lisa Tatum Member of Board of Directors

Mary Brainerd
Rachel Ruggeri
Rajeev Suri
Ronda Stryker
Sherilyn McCoy

Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors

Kevin A. Lobo Chairman of Managing Board

Glenn S. Boehnlein Member of Executive Committee
M. Kathryn Fink Member of Executive Committee
Robert S. Fletcher Member of Executive Committee
Yin C. Becker Member of Executive Committee
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