# STRYKER CORP.

ISIN: US8636671013 WKN: 863667101 Asset Class: Stock

Company

*s*tryker

**2024/08/16** 22:00:01

**Price 337.89** USD

130

**Difference** 1.11%(3.72)



#### **Contact Details**

STRYKER CORP. Tel: +1-269-385-2600

- Fax: +

1941 Stryker Way Web: http://www.stryker.com

49002 Portage <u>E-mail: -</u>

## **Company Profile**

Stryker Corp. is a medical technology company, which engages in the provision of products and services that help improve patient and healthcare outcomes. It operates under the MedSurg and Neurotechnology, and Orthopaedics and Spine segments. The MedSurg and Neurotechnology segment includes surgical equipment and navigation systems, endoscopic and communications systems, patient handling, emergency medical equipment, intensive care disposable products, clinical communication, workflow solutions, products for the treatment of acute ischemic and hemorrhagic stroke, traditional brain, and open skull based surgical procedures, orthobiologic, and biosurgery. The Orthopaedics and Spine segment focuses on implants used in hip and knee joint replacements and trauma and extremity surgeries, and cervical, thoracolumbar, and interbody systems used in spinal injury, deformity, and degenerative therapies. The company was founded by Homer H. Stryker in 1941 and is headquartered in Portage, MI.

## Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

	2023		2022		2021	
Financial figures	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity
Current assets	12,518,000,000		10,275,000,000		10,017,000,000	
Common stock capital		38,000,000		38,000,000		38,000,000
Fixed assets	27,394,000,000		26,609,000,000		24,614,000,000	
Equity capital of a company		18,593,000,000		16,616,000,000		14,877,000,000
Cash and cash equivalents	2,971,000,000		1,844,000,000		2,944,000,000	
Accrued liabilities		926,000,000		912,000,000		1,404,000,000
Other assets	-		-		-	
Current liabilities		7,921,000,000		6,303,000,000		4,549,000,000
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-	
Non-current liabilities		13,398,000,000		13,965,000,000		15,205,000,000
Different income		-		-		-
Other liabilities		1,152,000,000		772,000,000		951,000,000
Total assets	39,912,000,000	39,912,000,000	36,884,000,000	36,884,000,000	34,631,000,000	34,631,000,000

## **Balance notes**

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	US-GAAP	US-GAAP	US-GAAP
Employees	52,000	51,000	46,000
Equity ratio	46.58%	45.05%	42.96%
Debt-equity ratio	114.66%	121.98%	132.78%

## **Others**

	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	13.83%	12.11%	12.58%

# STRYKER CORP.

ISIN: US8636671013 WKN: 863667101 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2023	2022	2021
Turnover	20,498,000,000	18,449,000,000	17,108,000,000
Net income	3,165,000,000	2,358,000,000	1,994,000,000
EBIT	3,596,163,000	2,661,197,000	2,319,225,000
Operating income before taxes	3,673,000,000	2,683,000,000	2,281,000,000
Cash Flow	3,711,000,000	2,624,000,000	3,263,000,000
Net interest income	-281,000,000	-243,000,000	-269,000,000
Research and development expenses	1,293,000,000	1,230,000,000	1,235,000,000
Income taxes	508,000,000	325,000,000	287,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	0	0	0
Revenues per employee	358,518	329,007	338,255

# **Board of Directors**

Members of Management Board		
Member of Board of Directors		
Member of Board of Directors		
Member of Board of Directors		
Member of Board of Directors		
Member of Board of Directors		
Member of Board of Directors		
Member of Board of Directors		
Member of Board of Directors		
Member of Board of Directors		
Member of Board of Directors		
Member of Board of Directors		
Chairman of Managing Board		
Member of Executive Committee		